

## 2023 ALLEY REHABILITATION PROJECT - ALLEY E - BID RECAP

BID #23/24-007 / PWP #WA-2024-034 Bid Opening: November 29, 2023

Apparent Low Bidder

1 Pipe, and A Furnish and 2 and in plac Furnish and 3 and in plac Active Sew 4 complete an Active Sew 5 and in plac	and Install 8-Inch, SDR-35 Sewer Pipe, Removal/Disposal or Grout Existing  I All Appurtenances, complete and in place.  and Install 10-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete ace.  and Install 15-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete	91 5 577 13	Units  LF  LF  LF  EA	Unit Price \$210.00 \$235.00 \$275.00	Amount \$124,110.00 \$1,175.00 \$158,675.00	F.W. Ca Unit Price \$255.00 \$810.00	Amount \$150,705.00 \$4,050.00	Unit Price \$170.00	Amount \$100,470.00	Aspen Deve Unit Price \$240.00	Amount \$141,840.00	Spanish Springs Unit Price \$235.00	Construction Inc. Amount	Farr Construc Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Construction Inc. Amount	Gerhardt & Berry Unit Price	Amount	Anchor Unit Price	Amount	Granite Cons Unit Price	Amount	Armac Con- Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	nstruction Inc. Amount
1 Pipe, and A Furnish and 2 and in plac Furnish and 3 and in plac Active Sew 4 complete an Active Sew 5 and in plac	and Install 8-Inch, SDR-35 Sewer Pipe, Removal/Disposal or Grout Existing  All Appurtenances, complete and in place.  and Install 10-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete ace.  and Install 15-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete ace.  and Install 15-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete ace.  ace	591	LF LF	\$210.00 \$235.00	\$124,110.00 \$1,175.00	\$255.00	\$150,705.00	\$170.00	\$100,470.00					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price			Amount
1 Pipe, and A Furnish and 2 and in plac Furnish and 3 and in plac Active Sew 4 complete an Active Sew 5 and in plac	d All Appurtenances, complete and in place.  and Install 10-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete ace.  and Install 15-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete ace.  and Install 15-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete ace.  ewer Lateral Verification, (4" & 6"), Reconnect, and All Appurtenances  and in place (Contingent)  ewer Lateral Installation, (4" & 6"), Connect, and All Appurtenances complete	5	LF	\$235.00	\$1,175.00	9233100	\$150,705.00	\$170.00	\$100,170.00	\$240.00	\$141,840.00	\$235.00										1		l			١,
Furnish and and in plac  Furnish and and in plac  Active Sew 4 complete an Active Sew and in plac	and Install 10-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete ace.  and Install 15-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete ace.  ewer Lateral Verification, (4" & 6"), Reconnect, and All Appurtenances  and in place (Contingent)  ewer Lateral Installation, (4" & 6"), Connect, and All Appurtenances	5	LF	\$235.00	\$1,175.00	9233100	\$150,705.00	\$170.00	\$100,170.00	\$240.00	\$141,840.00	\$235.00															1
2 and in plac Furnish and 3 and in plac Active Sew 4 complete an Active Sew 5 and in plac	lace. and Install 15-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete lace. were Lateral Verification, (4" & 6"), Reconnect, and All Appurtenances and in place (Contingent) ewer Lateral Installation, (4" & 6"), Connect, and All Appurtenances complete	5 577 13	LF	\$233.00	\$1,175.00	\$810.00	\$4,050.00	\$416.00					\$138,885.00	\$286.00	\$169,026.00	\$350.00	\$206,850.00	\$241.00	\$142,431.00	\$273.48	\$161,626.68	\$340.00	\$200,940.00	\$591.00	\$349,281.00	\$295.00	\$174,345.00
Furnish and and in plac Active Sew 4 complete an Active Sew 5 and in plac	and Install 15-Inch, SDR-35 Storm Drain Pipe, and All Appurtenances, complete ace.  ewer Lateral Verification, (4" & 6"), Reconnect, and All Appurtenances  and in place (Contingent)  ewer Lateral Installation, (4" & 6"), Connect, and All Appurtenances complete	5 577 13	LF	\$233.00	\$1,175.00	\$810.00	\$4,050.00	\$416.00														1					1 '
3 and in place Active Sew 4 complete an Active Sew 5 and in place	ace.  ewer Lateral Verification, (4" & 6"), Reconnect, and All Appurtenances and in place (Contingent)  ewer Lateral Installation, (4" & 6"), Connect, and All Appurtenances complete	577	LF	\$275.00	\$158,675.00				\$2,080.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,010.00	\$10,050.00	\$623.00	\$3,115.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,423.00	\$7,115.00	\$470.00	\$2,350.00	\$470.00	\$2,350.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$368.00	\$1,840.00
Active Sew 4 complete an Active Sew 5 and in place	ewer Lateral Verification, (4" & 6"), Reconnect, and All Appurtenances and in place (Contingent) ewer Lateral Installation, (4" & 6"), Connect, and All Appurtenances complete	13	LF EA	\$275.00	\$158,675.00																						· '
4 complete at Active Sew 5 and in place	e and in place (Contingent) ewer Lateral Installation, (4" & 6"), Connect, and All Appurtenances complete	13	EΔ			\$200.00	\$115,400.00	\$238.00	\$137,326.00	\$220.00	\$126,940.00	\$194.00	\$111,938.00	\$252.00	\$145,404.00	\$280.00	\$161,560.00	\$208.00	\$120,016.00	\$290.75	\$167,762.75	\$355.00	\$204,835.00	\$140.00	\$80,780.00	\$368.00	\$212,336.00
Active Sew 5 and in plac	ewer Lateral Installation, (4" & 6"), Connect, and All Appurtenances complete	13	FΔ		, and the second																						· '
5 and in place			LO	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$257.00	\$3,341.00	\$2,060.00	\$26,780.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00	\$360.00	\$4,680.00	\$490.00	\$6,370.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,380.00	\$17,940.00	\$1,242.00	\$16,146.00	\$295.00	\$3,835.00	\$2,550.00	\$33,150.00	\$3,800.00	\$49,400.00
	ace (Contingent)																										
( I 11 T		7	EA	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$3,758.00	\$26,306.00	\$2,470.00	\$17,290.00	\$4,600.00	\$32,200.00	\$5,915.00	\$41,405.00	\$2,600.00	\$18,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,486.00	\$31,402.00	\$5,479.00	\$38,353.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$17,850.00	\$5,800.00	\$40,600.00
6 Install Lyp	ype I MH, complete and in place	3	EA	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$8,842.00	\$26,526.00	\$10,717.00	\$32,151.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$10,810.00	\$32,430.00	\$14,500.00	\$43,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$13,077.00	\$39,231.00	\$10,983.00	\$32,949.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$12,750.00	\$38,250.00	\$15,800.00	\$47,400.00
7 Install Type	ype V MH, complete and in place	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,196.00	\$10,196.00	\$11,457.31	\$11,457.31	\$13,900.00	\$13,900.00	\$8,410.00	\$8,410.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,706.00	\$8,706.00	\$10,712.00	\$10,712.00	\$20,950.00	\$20,950.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00
			1																								·
8 Remove Ex	Existing, Furnish & Install New Type 3-R Drainage Inlet, complete and in place	1	EA	\$7,425.00	\$7,425.00	\$4,419.00	\$4,419.00	\$15,844.00	\$15,844.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,364.00	\$5,364.00	\$9,555.00	\$9,555.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
Over-excay	cavation of Unsuitable Material, Furnish &Place Type 1 Aggregate Base,																										
	and in place (Contingent)	100	CY	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$261.00	\$26,100.00	\$196.30	\$19,630.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$362.00	\$36,200.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.50	\$12,550.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$190.00	\$19,000.00	\$615.00	\$61,500.00
Remove Ex	Existing Asphalt and Composite Materials to Subgrade Depth, Scarify, Moisture																										
Condition a	on and Compact Subgrade. Furnish and Place Fiber Reinforced PCC Alleyway,																										1 '
10 including A	g Aggregate Base, complete and in place	10,632	SF	\$24.50	\$260,484.00	\$18.00	\$191,376.00	\$24.02	\$255,380.64	\$19.50	\$207,324.00	\$23.00	\$244,536.00	\$14.00	\$148,848.00	\$17.00	\$180,744.00	\$22.75	\$241,878.00	\$23.90	\$254,104.80	\$21.00	\$223,272.00	\$27.15	\$288,658.80	\$25.00	\$265,800.00
11 Remove Ex	Existing and Construct PCC Sidewalk, complete and in place	366	SF	\$28.50	\$10,431.00	\$22.00	\$8,052.00	\$5.45	\$1,994.70	\$17.00	\$6,222.00	\$23.00	\$8,418.00	\$53.50	\$19,581.00	\$18.00	\$6,588.00	\$43.00	\$15,738.00	\$24.50	\$8,967.00	\$26.00	\$9,516.00	\$37.00	\$13,542.00	\$28.00	\$10,248.00
	-																										
12 Remove Ex	Existing and Construct PCC Commercial Driveway, complete and in place	1,114	SF	\$35.25	\$39,268.50	\$31.00	\$34,534.00	\$24.42	\$27,203.88	\$28.00	\$31,192.00	\$23.00	\$25,622.00	\$24.00	\$26,736.00	\$26.00	\$28,964.00	\$41.00	\$45,674.00	\$26.48	\$29,498.72	\$16.00	\$17,824.00	\$34.50	\$38,433.00	\$37.00	\$41,218.00
13 Remove Ex	Existing and Construct PCC Post Curb, complete and in place	120	LF	\$110.00	\$13,200.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$36.10	\$4,332.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$67.00	\$8,040.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$79.00	\$9,480.00	\$67.00	\$8,040.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$105.00	\$12,600.00	\$110.00	\$13,200.00
14 Remove Ex	Existing and Construct PCC Type 1 Curb & Gutter, complete and in place	33	LF	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$154.00	\$5,082.00	\$21.06	\$694.98	\$85.00	\$2,805.00	\$163.00	\$5,379.00	\$170.00	\$5,610.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$193.00	\$6,369.00	\$266.55	\$8,796.15	\$220.00	\$7,260.00	\$125.00	\$4,125.00	\$286.00	\$9,438.00
15 Remove Ex	Existing and Install AC Transition, complete and in place	1,100	SF	\$19.75	\$21,725.00	\$23.00	\$25,300.00	\$17.50	\$19,250.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$19.50	\$21,450.00	\$28.40	\$31,240.00	\$17.00	\$18,700.00	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$20.60	\$22,660.00	\$20.00	\$22,000.00	\$31.00	\$34,100.00	\$24.00	\$26,400.00
16 Furnish and	and Install Permanent Asphalt Patch, complete and in place	1,485	SF	\$19.75	\$29,328.75	\$21.00	\$31,185.00	\$15.80	\$23,463.00	\$30.00	\$44,550.00	\$22.40	\$33,264.00	\$25.00	\$37,125.00	\$12.00	\$17,820.00	\$25.00	\$37,125.00	\$18.21	\$27,041.85	\$20.00	\$29,700.00	\$25.00	\$37,125.00	\$19.00	\$28,215.00
Protect and	nd Adjust Standard Meter Box (Electrical and Water ) to Finish Grade, complete																										,
17 and in plac	ace	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,305.00	\$2,610.00	\$924.94	\$1,849.88	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$685.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,122.00	\$2,244.00	\$352.00	\$704.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00
Protect and	nd Adjust New Manhole Strucutre or Catch Basin to Finish Grade, complete and																										,
18 in place	•	5	EA	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,286.00	\$6,430.00	\$924.94	\$4,624.70	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	\$1,445.00	\$7,225.00	\$890.00	\$4,450.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,953.00	\$9,765.00	\$187.00	\$935.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$10,625.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
19 Furnish and	and Install Landscape Rock	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,090.00	\$3,090.00	\$1,027.31	\$1,027.31	\$3,202.00	\$3,202.00	\$2,925.00	\$2,925.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,724.00	\$2,724.00	\$1,874.00	\$1,874.00	\$4,376.00	\$4,376.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
20 Install Red	ed Curb Paint	15	LF	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$36.00	\$540.00	\$10.04	\$150.60	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$23.00	\$345.00	\$37.00	\$555.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$61.00	\$915.00	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$62.00	\$930.00
21 Force Acco	count	1	LS		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00	l i	\$20,000.00	i	\$20,000.00		\$20,000,00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000,00		\$20,000.00		\$20,000.00

\$787,372.25 \$704,242.00 \$723,000.00 \$724,425.00 \$742,482.00 \$742,482.00 \$742,482.00 \$752,007.00 \$788,908.00 \$845,778.95 \$883,883.00 \$1,019,469.80 \$1,053,170.00

Totals were corrected based on stated Unit Price - Resulted in Changed Total Price